Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 158902							
Please record the attached document.							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
	Shinsuke ITOH	YAHOO JAPAN CORPORATION 9-7-1 AKASAKA, MINATO-KU,					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	TOKYO 107-6211, JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ☐Yes ☒ No					
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: September 3, 2013						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 14/022,745	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?						
	C. Title of Application: TERMINAL APPARATUS, DISPLAY METHOD, RECORDING MEDIUM, AND DISPLAY SYSTEM						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: email@oliff.com	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Todd M. Guise, Registration No. 46,748 Roane T. Noel, Registration No. 63,004	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: September 10, 2013					

PATENT REEL: 031262 FRAME: 0740 OLIFF & BERRIDGE

2 002

YJ-001746US PYAA-13243-US

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

Inventor(s) (nereir	ATION of the sum of One Dol nafter, "ASSIGNOR") by Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	lar (\$1.00),	and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned
Yahoo Japa	n Corporation			
9-7-1 Akas	aka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 10	7-6211, Ja	pan	***************************************
7.1 m 2.4				
(Title of Invention)	re and exclusive right, title and in	nterest to the	invention entitled	NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
DISPLAYS		Y METHO	D, RECORDING MEDIU	M, AND
relating to Internation	onal Patent Application PCT/JP_ tte herewith or, if not so executed	/	and/or for which application	for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	,		(Insert date of execution of app	lication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	September 10, 20	13	Assignee's attorney is herel	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Serial No.	14/022,745	;	data, when known.	,
substitute, reissue or	reexamination application based	thereon, for t	es granted on said application and the full term or terms for which the pplication(s) and Letters Patent(s)	any continuation, division, renewal, e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
which the ASSIGNE including in the prep reexamination, or pu acts to include but no	E may deem necessary, desirable paration and prosecution of said a blic use proceeding, and in any li-	e or expedient application(s) tigation or others, including	it, for securing, maintaining and e and the issuance of said Letters P her legal proceeding which may ar	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts inforcing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, ise or be declared in relation to same, such titions, taking all rightful oaths, providing
IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, the undersigned inven-	tor(s) has (ha	ive) affixed his/her/their signature	(s).
1) Shin	ruke toh		Shinsuke ITOH	9 / 3 / 2013
2)	(Signature)	***************************************	(Type Name)	(Date)
2)	(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
3)	(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
4)	(Signature)	-	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)	(Signature)	•	(Type Name)	(Date)
6)	(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 031262 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 09/10/2013